	Docket No.: 2290.00123
FORM PTG-1898 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	,
OMB No. 0001-0027 (exp. 5/51/2002) POBA/REVOS PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	* * * *
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ramot University Authority for Applied Research and Industrial Development, Ltd.	Name: Ramot at Tel-Aviv University, Ltd.
	Address: 32 Haim Levanon Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	P.O. Box 39296
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖎 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tel-Aviv State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Israel ZIP: 61392
Execution Date: 11-29-04	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🚨 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Retent Application No. ———————————————————————————————————	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/916,486 7-27-01	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth L. Kohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 30.955	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 30500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 410	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Farmington Hills State/Prov.: Michigan	11-1449
Country: US ZIP: 48334	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and partiect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kenneth I. Kohn Name of Person Signing	12-13-04 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

KOHN & ASSOCIATES PLLC

ND.308

Attorney Docket No. 2290,00123

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ramot University Authority for Applied Research and Industrial Development, Ltd. of Tel-Aviv, Israel, does hereby assign, sell, and set over to Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of Israel and having a business at 32 Haim Levanon Street, P.O. Box 39296, Tel Aviv, Israel 61392, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

ANTI-MICROBIAL-ADHESION FRACTION DERIVED FROM VACCINIUM

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/916,486, filed July 27, 2001, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in its name, at its election, and Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

1

assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd. hereunto sets its hands and seals.

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd.

Fice Proppent Patents and Business Descionment

Weinberg Noama
Witness

Dated: November 29th 2004

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

MENASHE KAY Chief Operating Officer